

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14947-14948/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in AR No.39/2009 dated 02/02/2011 in AR No.39/2009,RP No.816/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. KAIKARA CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Babu Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv. for
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
file additional documents.

Same may be done within four weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|