

LISTED ON: 25.11.2013 COURT NO. 3 ITEM NO. 45

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 14947-14948 OF 2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 -4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/s Kaikkara Construction Company

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

ÒLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file additional documents.

Same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.Ó

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, Mr. Rabin Majumder, counsel for the petitioner has on 21.8.2013 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents i.e Annexure P-6 and P-7 (Registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4) (Copy of the same has been circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR